GOLDEN WATER SUPPPLY COPORATION P O BOX 148

GOLDEN, TEXAS 75444

903-768-2861

903-768-2866 Fax

RATE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2019

Minimum Rate ³ / ₄ " x 5/8" meter	\$35.60
1" meter	\$49.75
2" meter	\$102.95
3" meter	\$390.30
RV Parks Minimum Rate	\$58.30
Duplex/Apartments	number of units times Minimum Rate (\$35.60) + gallonage
0 to 8,000 gallons	\$4.60 per thousand
8,001 to 20,000 gallons	\$5.10 per thousand
20,001 gallons and up	\$5.80 per thousand
³ / ₄ " meter	\$1,600.00
includes: Membership Fee	\$ 100.00 refundable
Installation Fee	\$400.00 non-refundable
Expansion Fee	\$ 1100.00 non-refundable
1" meter	\$1,750.00
Reservice Fee	\$300.00
includes: Membership Fee	\$100.00 refundable
Installation Fee	\$ 200.00 non-refundable
Reconnect Fee/Unlock – (Lock and Unlock	\$ 25.00 each trip
Turn Off Water After Hours	\$25.00
Transfer of Membership	\$25.00
Extend Line (Members share)	\$ 1.50 per foot
Confidential Fee	\$2.00
Collection Trip Fee	\$10.00
Notice To Owner Of Rental Property Fee	\$2.50
Meter Check (in house)	(Correct \$ 25.00 – Incorrect \$ 0)
Meter Test Authorization & Test Report	фго oo
(other than GWSC)	\$50.00
Late Charge Fee	\$10.00
Customer Service Inspection Fee	\$25.00
Return Check Fee	\$30.00
Request for Service Discontinuance Fee	\$5.00
Reproduction Fee for Public Information	\$.10 per page
Membership List	\$5.00
Research Fee	\$ 2.50 (10 Min.)
(Longer = Secretary's hourly wage x time (Minimum of ½ hour))	
Application Package Fee (after 1 st copy)	\$5.00
	(water
rationing)	\$50.00
Subsequent Violation & Penalty (water rati	oning) \$ 100.00 + (\$50.00 each additional penalty)
EOUAL 1	HOUSING OPPORTUNITY

EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY